

Superior Court of California, County of Glenn

Diana Baca
Court Executive Officer • Jury Commissioner

PUBLIC NOTICE

Posted -- July 19, 2022

ANNUAL BUDGET ALLOCATION FISCAL YEAR 2022-23

Pursuant to California Rules of Court, rule 10.620(f)(1), the Superior Court of California, County of Glenn is providing notice of the annual budget allocation to the trial court by the Judicial Council.

Please see the following links found on the <u>California Courts website</u> for details of the Judicial Council's allocation decisions:

- Trial Court Budget: Allocations from the Trial Court Trust Fund and Trial Court Allocations for 2022-23
- Trial Court Budget | 2022-23 Civil Assessment Backfill Allocation Methodology
- <u>Trial Court Budget: State Trial Court Improvement and Modernization Fund Allocations</u> for 2022-23
- Trial Court Budget: Fiscal Year 2022-23 Allocation of Court-Appointed Juvenile Dependency Counsel Funding

The court will post its proposed baseline budget for public comment pursuant to Government Code Section 68511.7 at a later date.